

No. 01-618

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ERIC ELDRED, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

JOHN D. ASHCROFT, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY
AS ATTORNEY GENERAL,

Respondent.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

BRIEF FOR RECORDING ARTISTS COALITION AS
AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT

Thomas G. Corcoran, Jr.
Counsel of Record

Jay A. Rosenthal
Berliner, Corcoran & Rowe, LLP
Suite 1100
1101 17th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 293-5555

*Attorney for Recording Artists
Coalition*

Dated: August 5, 2002

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF INTEREST 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 2

ARGUMENT 3

I. Introduction 3

II. The CTEA Promotes the Useful Arts and Sciences
by Providing Economic Incentive to Living Artists
to Preserve and Create Art. 4

III. The CTEA Promotes the Useful Arts and Sciences
by Providing Economic Incentive to the Artist's
Heirs to Preserve and Create Art. 6

CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Eldred v. Reno, 239 F.3d 372 (D.C.Cir. 2001) 3, 4

Statutes and Legislative Materials:

Copyright Act of 1976 (as amended), 17 U.S.C. §
101 et seq. 1

Sonny Bono Copyright Term Extension Act, Pub. L. No.
105-298, 112 Stat. 2827 (1998) 1
